Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 118 Rainy
2 166 Kayne
3 176 Roxy
4 155 Ben
5 120 Tula
6 140 Gypsy
7 147 Bo
8 170 Kubu
9 121 Joey
10 139 Oliver
11 117 Kiara
12 143 Kiltie
NQ 130 Sadie

Event: 2020739608

Novice A

Breed

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Cairn Terrier

Border Collie

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Linda Lang
Warene Waters
David Kurzman
Susan Holt
Carol Canaris
Kathy Grossi
Katherine Niven
Steve Sloop
Carol Whitehill
Bonnie Vogt
Marion Bashista
Shelley Davis

Lance Haar

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:05:89
00:06:83
00:07:12
00:13:84
00:13:90
00:14:94
00:15:40
00:15:83
00:21:88
00:50:14
00:53:71
01:41:15

Faults

O O O O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 133 Rammus
2 116 Hope
3 136 Ember
4 107 Osa
5 119 Lexi
6 184 Rocko
7 168 Yahtzee
8 163 Wren
NQ 106 Kelly

Event: 2020739608

Novice B

Breed

St. Bernard
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Belgian Malinois

German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Ryan Lynch
Marilyn Evans
Indi Zeleny

Dipti Kureshi
Pam Mason
Kathleen Childers
Carrie Fry
Rebecca King

Sara Mattson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:04:88
00:05:27
00:05:83
00:11:37
00:11:89
00:17:51
00:20:46
00:26:96

Faults

o O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020

Container

Place
1 111
2 165
NQ 124
NQ 177
NQ 103
NQ 108
NQ 175
NQ 134
NQ 149
NQ 172
NQ 135

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

River

Buddy
Miley
Ticket

Kissy

Ghillie
Winnie Belle
Clay

Cher

Rocky

Oliver

Event: 2020739608

Master -

Breed

Border Collie

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Suzi Bluford
Steve Bettcher
Laurie Isaacson
Pam Durkee
Wendy Spradlin
Terry Hutmacher
Suzanne Catalano
Marcia Hodes
Colleen McClintock
William Long

Carrie Alongi

Max Time:

Qualified Time
Qualified 00:56:28
Qualified 01:02:88
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

04:00

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 170 Kubu
2 118 Rainy
3 155 Ben
4 147 Bo
5 120 Tula
6 140 Gypsy
7 130 Sadie
8 117 Kiara
9 119 Lexi
10 166 Kayne
11 143 Kiltie
12 121 Joey
NQ 139 Oliver
NQ 176 Roxy

Event: 2020739608

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

All American Dog

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Steve Sloop
Linda Lang
Susan Holt
Katherine Niven
Carol Canaris
Kathy Grossi
Lance Haar
Marion Bashista
Pam Mason
Warene Waters
Shelley Davis
Carol Whitehill
Bonnie Vogt

David Kurzman

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time

00:05:68
00:09:43
00:14:33
00:19:66
00:21:07
00:21:45
00:22:15
00:28:33
00:28:65
00:28:82
00:43:56
00:58:56

Faults

o O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020
Interior
Place
1 107
2 136
3 163
4 116
5 149
6 106
NQ 133
NQ 184

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Osa
Ember
Wren
Hope
Cher
Kelly
Rammus

Rocko

Event: 2020739608

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

All American Dog

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog
West Highland White Terrier
St. Bernard

Belgian Malinois

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Dipti Kureshi

Indi Zeleny
Rebecca King
Marilyn Evans
Colleen McClintock
Sara Mattson

Ryan Lynch

Kathleen Childers

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time
00:03:34
00:09:03
00:15:50
00:21:40
00:21:59
00:24:58

03:00

Faults

o O o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020

Interior

Place
1 124
2 172
NQ 167
NQ 135
NQ 105
NQ 103
NQ 175
NQ 165
NQ 108
NQ 132
NQ 177
NQ 111
NQ 178
NQ 134

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

Miley
Rocky
Page
Oliver
Mac
Kissy
Winnie Belle
Buddy
Ghillie
Riley
Ticket
River
lzzy

Clay

Event: 2020739608

Master

Breed

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Newfoundland

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
West Highland White Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Border Collie

Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
William Long
Cherrie Brown
Carrie Alongi
Sara Mattson
Wendy Spradlin
Suzanne Catalano
Steve Bettcher
Terry Hutmacher
Shelley Stevenson
Pam Durkee

Suzi Bluford
Susan Abel

Marcia Hodes

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 06:00

Qualified Time
Qualified 04:33:22
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

05:23:62

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 155 Ben
2 176 Roxy
3 170 Kubu
4 120 Tula
5 118 Rainy
6 166 Kayne
NQ 143 Kiltie
NQ 147 Bo
NQ 130 Sadie
NQ 119 Lexi
NQ 121 loey
NQ 140 Gypsy
NQ 117 Kiara
EX 139 Oliver

Event: 2020739608

Novice A

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Cairn Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Judge: Elaine Booker

Handler

Susan Holt
David Kurzman
Steve Sloop
Carol Canaris
Linda Lang
Warene Waters
Shelley Davis
Katherine Niven
Lance Haar
Pam Mason
Carol Whitehill
Kathy Grossi
Marion Bashista

Bonnie Vogt

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 04:00

Time

00:08:07
00:26:46
00:31:26
01:14:50
01:17:81
01:23:66

Faults

~ O O O O o

o O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020
Exterior
Place
1 107
2 168
3 133
4 116
5 163
6 101
7 136
NQ 106
EX 184

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Osa
Yahtzee
Rammus
Hope
Wren
Scooter
Ember
Kelly

Rocko

Event: 2020739608

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog

St. Bernard

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Belgian Malinois

Judge: Elaine Booker

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Carrie Fry

Ryan Lynch
Marilyn Evans
Rebecca King
Teresa Locatelli
Indi Zeleny
Sara Mattson

Kathleen Childers

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Excused

Max Time:
Time
00:28:12
00:34:53
00:39:52
00:42:01
00:59:72
01:14:46
00:53:56

00:00:00

04:00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020
Exterior
Place
1 178
2 135
3 175
4 144
5 149
6 177
NQ 103
NQ 108
NQ 105
NQ 111
NQ 124
NQ 172
NQ 127
NQ 134
NQ 165
NQ 153
EX 102

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

lzzy
Oliver
Winnie Belle
Nemo
Cher
Ticket
Kissy
Ghillie
Mac
River
Miley
Rocky
Zara
Clay
Buddy
Gail

Jesse

Event: 2020739608

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

All American Dog

Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Border Collie

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Weimaraner
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Elaine Booker

Handler

Susan Abel

Carrie Alongi
Suzanne Catalano
Jill Kessler-Miller
Colleen McClintock
Pam Durkee
Wendy Spradlin
Terry Hutmacher
Sara Mattson
Suzi Bluford
Laurie Isaacson
William Long
Gillian Norris
Marcia Hodes
Steve Bettcher
Nancy Frank

Jeri Embrey

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 05:00

Time

02:40:39
02:53:95
03:14:40
03:15:51
04:09:62
04:10:51

Faults

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

Page 9 of 13



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 170 Kubu
2 121 Joey
3 140 Gypsy
4 120 Tula
5 118 Rainy
NQ 114 Shakira
NQ 166 Kayne
NQ 116 Hope
NQ 155 Ben
NQ 143 Kiltie
NQ 163 Wren
NQ 176 Roxy
NQ 147 Bo
NQ 130 Sadie
NQ 139 Oliver
NQ 117 Kiara

Event: 2020739608

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cairn Terrier

Border Collie

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Amanda Hutchinson

Handler

Steve Sloop
Carol Whitehill
Kathy Grossi
Carol Canaris
Linda Lang
Yvonne Torrez
Warene Waters
Marilyn Evans
Susan Holt
Shelley Davis
Rebecca King
Erin Kelly
Katherine Niven
Lance Haar
Bonnie Vogt

Marion Bashista

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:19:77
00:26:97
00:30:65
00:30:69
00:32:08

Faults

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020

Buried

Place
1 184
2 107
NQ 136
NQ 119
NQ 133
NQ 101
NQ 168
NQ 106

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Rocko
Osa
Ember
Lexi
Rammus
Scooter
Yahtzee

Kelly

Event: 2020739608

Novice B Judge: Amanda Hutchinson
Breed Handler

Belgian Malinois Kathleen Childers

Rottweiler Dipti Kureshi

All American Dog Indi Zeleny

All American Dog Pam Mason

St. Bernard Ryan Lynch

German Shorthaired Pointer Teresa Locatelli
German Shepherd Dog Carrie Fry

West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified Time
Qualified 00:08:51
Qualified 00:09:06
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020

Buried

Place
NQ 177
NQ 165
NQ 105
NQ 102
NQ 175
NQ 103
NQ 172
NQ 167
NQ 144
NQ 134
NQ 153
NQ 111
NQ 124
NQ 132
NQ 100
NQ 178
NQ 135
NQ 149

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

Ticket
Buddy
Mac
Jesse
Winnie Belle
Kissy
Rocky
Page
Nemo
Clay
Gail
River
Miley
Riley
Squish
lzzy
Oliver

Cher

Event: 2020739608

Master -

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Dalmatian

English Cocker Spaniel

Black and Tan Coonhound

Rottweiler

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Elaine Booker

Handler

Pam Durkee
Steve Bettcher
Sara Mattson

Jeri Embrey
Suzanne Catalano
Wendy Spradlin
William Long
Cherrie Brown

Jill Kessler-Miller
Marcia Hodes
Nancy Frank

Suzi Bluford
Laurie Isaacson
Shelley Stevenson
Teresa Locatelli
Susan Abel

Carrie Alongi

Colleen McClintock

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 05:00

Qualified Time
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Faults

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

10/31/2020
Detective
Place
1 178
NQ 132
NQ 144
NQ 124
NQ 100
NQ 102
NQ 134
NQ 104
NQ 105
NQ 167
NQ 111
NQ 165
NQ 154
NQ 103

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

lzzy
Riley
Nemo
Miley
Squish
Jesse
Clay
Royal
Mac
Page
River
Buddy
Annie

Kissy

Event: 2020739608

Breed

Rottweiler

English Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

Dalmatian

Black and Tan Coonhound
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
West Highland White Terrier
Newfoundland

Border Collie

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Susan Abel
Shelley Stevenson
Jill Kessler-Miller
Laurie Isaacson
Teresa Locatelli
Jeri Embrey
Marcia Hodes
Amanda Hutchinson
Sara Mattson
Cherrie Brown
Suzi Bluford
Steve Bettcher
Nancy Frank

Wendy Spradlin

Max Time: 12:00

Qualified Time
Qualified 07:37:84
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Faults

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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